
Parent Planner  
 
 

Autumn Term 1 - 2024 

Date Event Information 

Monday 9th-Wednesday 
11th September 

Assertive mentoring parents’ 
evenings  

A chance to meet your child’s new teacher with your child 

Monday 9th September  PTA AGM – new committee to be 
elected 

@ Mill Lane 7pm – All parents welcome. 

Monday 9th - Thursday 
12th September 

SESMA martial arts taster sessions 
across the school 

Children will take part in these in their classes. 

Wednesday 25th 
September 

EYFS parent reading information 
session 

3.30-4.00pm @ Holt Road 
A chance to find out how we teach young children to read 
using our phonics programme. 

Wednesday 2nd October Key Stage 1 parent reading 
information session 

3.30-4.00pm @ Holt Road 
A chance to find out how we teach young children to read 
using our phonics programme. 

Thursday 3rd October Y6 Horstead Residential Parent 
Meeting 

3.30pm @ Mill Lane 

Friday 4th October Nebula KS1 Multi sports 9.30am – 12pm  
Selected Y1/2 children – at Mill Lane site alongside our 
other Nebula schools – parents will be informed if their 
child is taking part. 

Wednesday 9th October  Y6 Korfball tournament  12.20-3pm@ UEA  
More details to follow 

Thursday 10th October Y6 height and weight - NHS 
national child measurement 
programme. 

Parents will receive a letter giving them the option to opt 
out for their child to be involved with this. School cannot 
opt out for you. Please follow the link in the letter. 

Friday 11th October KS1 Visions and Values Day Led by Reverend Margaret 

League Cross country race For selected Y3-6 children @ Sprowston Junior 

Wednesday 16th - 
Wednesday 23rd October 

Book fair at Mill Lane Parents will be able to visit the fair with their child after 
school. More details to follow. 

Thursday 17th October KS2 “House” Cross country event For all children in Years 3-6 –points collected for their 
house. 

Friday 18th October School photographer Individual photographs – siblings who are on different sites 
can have family photographs taken at 8am at our Holt Road 
site. 

Friday 18th October PTA Quiz Night @ Mill Lane. More details to follow – save the date! 

Thursday 24th October Whole School Harvest Festival Whole school service at Mill Lane led by Reverend 
Margaret. Children from Holt Road will walk up to join the 
service.  
Please send in Harvest donations (non-perishable) with 
your child to their classroom from Monday 21st October. 

Friday 25th October INSET day School closed  

Monday 28th October - 
Friday 1st November 

HALF TERM 

 

Autumn Term 2 - 2024 

Date Event Information 

Monday 4th November Children start back to school  

Tuesday 5th November New to Reception (Sept 25) open 
day 

9:30 am parents of children starting Reception in Sept 2025 
to look around our Holt Road site. Please call to book. 

Wednesday 6th – Friday 
8th November  

Y6 residential to Horstead  

Wednesday 6th 
November  

Y5 Korfball tournament  12.20-3pm@ UEA  
More details to follow 
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Thursday 7th November New to Reception (Sept 25) open 
day 

9:30 am parents of children starting Reception in Sept 2025 
to look around our Holt Road site. Please call to book. 

Friday 8th November Flu Immunisation For KS1 and 2 our children across both sites 

Monday 11th November  Flu Immunisation For Reception our children across both sites 

Police visit for Reception  

Both sites – Assertive Mentoring 
parents’ evening 

3.30-6pm – in person. Parents will be sent a letter to book 
a slot. 

Tuesday 12th November 
 

New to Reception (Sept 25) open 
day 

1:30 pm parents of children starting Reception in Sept 2025 
to look around our Holt Road site. Please call to book. 

Tuesday 12th November Mill Lane – Assertive Mentoring 
parents’ evening 

3.30-6pm – in person. Parents will be sent a letter to book 
a slot. 

Wednesday 13th 
November 

Holt Road – Assertive Mentoring 
parents’ evening 

3.30-6pm – in person. Parents will be sent a letter to book 
a slot. 

Thursday 14th November New to Reception (Sept 25) open 
day 

1:30 pm parents of children starting Reception in Sept 2025 
to look around our Holt Road site. Please call to book. 

Monday 11th – Thursday 
14th November 

Y5 Bikeability  For children who have signed up to the course. 

Friday 15th November  League Cross country race For selected Y3-6 children @ Falcon Junior 

Children In Need day More details to follow 

Friday 22nd November KS1 Visions and Values Day Led by Reverend Margaret 

Holt Road discos  YR and Y1 - 4.30-6.00pm  
Y1 and Y2 – 6.00-7.30pm 

Wednesday 27th 
November 

Flu Immunisation – catch up 
session 

For Y6 who were on residential and for any children who 
were absent on previous session. 

Friday 29th November Nebula Tag Rugby  9.30am-2.30pm 
Selected Y5/6 children – at Mill Lane site alongside our 
other Nebula schools – parents will be informed 

Years 3 and 4 Advent Experience Staff will walk the children down to Horsford Church to take 
part in this event. 

Mill Lane disco  Y3 to Y6 - 5.00-6.30pm 

Wednesday 4th 
December 

Y4 Korfball Tournament 12.20-3pm@ UEA  
More details to follow 

Thursday 12th December  Save the Children’s Christmas 
Jumper Day 

Children can come to school in a Christmas jumper (bought, 
home-made/designed – anything goes) for a donation to 
this charity. 

Year 3 and 4 Christmas 
Performance 

9:30 am and 2:00pm  
Parents of Year 3 and 4 children are invited into school to 
watch the Christmas Performance. 
Tickets will be available via the parent app 

Friday 13th December Years 1 and 5 Carol Service 2pm - at Horsford Church with Reverend Margaret. Staff 
will walk the children down to the church. Parents are 
invited to attend and may take their child home afterwards.  

Tuesday 17th December  Reception Christmas Performance 9:30 am and 2:00pm  
Parents of Reception children are invited into school to 
watch the Christmas Performance. 
Tickets will be available via the parent app 

Thursday 19th December Christmas service Whole school service at Mill Lane led by Reverend 
Margaret. Children from Holt Road will walk up to join the 
service. 

Friday 20th December Break up for Christmas holidays  

Monday 23rd December -
Tuesday 7th January  

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 
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Spring Term 1 - 2025 

Date Event Information 

Tuesday 7th January  Children start back to school  

Wednesday 15th January Ambers’ Army Day More details to follow 

Friday 17th January Y4 Bikeability For children who have signed up to the course 

Friday 24th January Young Voices Concert Mill Lane singing club visit the O2 

Thursday 6th February Dentist screening  @ Holt Road  

Friday 7th February League Cross Country For selected Y3-6 children @ Mill Lane 

Friday 14th February Nebula Cross Country Selected chn from KS1 and 2  

Break up for half term 9.30am – Y1/2 
11am – Y3/4 
2pm – Y5/6  
Selected children – at Mill Lane site alongside our 
other Nebula schools – parents will be informed if 
their child is taking part. 

Monday 17th February -Friday 
21st February  

HALF TERM 

 

Spring Term 2 - 2025 

Date Event Information 

Monday 24th February  Children start back to school  

Thursday 27th February  Dentist screening @ Mill Lane 

Monday 3rd March Both sites – Assertive Mentoring 
parents’ evening 

3.30-6pm – in person.  

Tuesday 4th March Mill Lane – Assertive Mentoring 
parents’ evening 

3.30-6pm – in person.  

Wednesday 5th March Holt Road – Assertive Mentoring 
parents’ evening 

3.30-6pm – in person.  

Thursday 6th March World Book Day More details to follow 

Friday 7th March League cross country For selected Y3-6 children @ Old Catton 

Friday 14th March  Nebula Tag Rugby  9.30am – 2.30pm 
Selected Y3/4 children – at Mill Lane site alongside 
our other Nebula schools – parents will be informed 

Wednesday 19th March Road Safety Magic Show For Y3/4 children 

Friday 21st March Red Nose Day for Comic Relief More details to follow 

 Holt Road discos  YR and Y1 - 4.30-6:00pm  
Y1 and Y2 – 6.00-7.30pm 

Friday 28th March Mill Lane disco  Y3 to Y6 – 5-6.30pm 

Monday 31st March – Tuesday 
1st April 

Reception height, weight, vision and 
hearing tests 

More details to follow 

Thursday 3rd April Easter Service Whole school service at Mill Lane led by Reverend 
Margaret. Children from Holt Road will walk up to 
join the service. 

Friday 4th April Break up for Easter holidays  

Monday 7th April – Tuesday 
22nd April  

EASTER HOLIDAYS 
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Summer Term 1 - 2025 

Date Event Information 

Wednesday 23rd April Children start back to school  

Tuesday 29th April Y6 SATs’ parent meeting 3.30pm at Mill Lane 

Monday 5th May School closed for bank holiday  

Friday 9th May Nebula cricket skills 9.30am – 2.30pm 
Selected Y3/4 children – at Mill Lane site alongside 
our other Nebula schools – parents will be informed 

Monday 12th – Thursday 15th 
May 

KS2 SATs  Children in Y6 will sit their end of Key Stage 2 
national tests in reading, maths and grammar. 

Wednesday 14th – Tuesday 
20th May 

Book fair at Holt Road Parents will be able to visit the fair with their child 
after school. More details to follow. 

Friday 23rd May Non-uniform Day Donations to PTA 

Break up for half term  

Monday 26th May-Friday 30th 
May 

HALF TERM 
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Summer Term 2 - 2025 

Date Event Information 

Monday 2nd June  Children start back to school  

Friday 6th June Nebula cricket skills 9.30am – 2.30pm 
Selected Y5/6 children – at Mill Lane site alongside 
our other Nebula schools – parents will be informed 

Monday 2nd – Friday 13th June Y4 Multiplication check Children in Y4 to take the national multiplication 
check at some point during this fortnight. 

Monday 9th – Friday 13th June Phonics screening check Y1 and Y2 re-sits  

Friday 13th June Holt Road discos  YR and Y1 - 4.30-6.00pm  
Y1 and Y2 – 6.00-7.30pm 

Monday 16th June KS1 Sports Day 
If it’s rained off it will be on Tuesday 
17th June  

1:30pm  
All parents of children in Year 1 and 2 are invited to 
watch the races. 

Tuesday 17th June KS2 Sports Day 
If it’s rained off it will be on 
Thursday 19th June  

9.15am 
All parents of children in Year 3 to 6 are invited to 
watch the races. 

Friday 20th June Mill Lane disco  Y3 to Y6 - 5.00-6.30pm 

Monday 23rd June City Sports Field Events For selected Y3-6 children 

Tuesday 24th June City Sports Track heats For selected Y3-6 children 

Wednesday 25th June City Sports Track finals For selected Y3-6 children 

Friday 4th July  Nebula cricket match day 9.30am – 12.30pm – Y3/4 
1.30-4.30pm – Y5/6  
For children who took part in the skills sessions 
earlier this term – at Mill Lane site alongside our 
other Nebula schools – parents will be informed 

Tuesday 8th July Reception Sports Day  
If it’s rained off it will be on 10th July 

1:30pm  
All parents of children in Reception are invited to 
watch the races. 

Wednesday 9th – 11th July Y2 How Hill residential More details to follow 

Wednesday 9th – Thursday 
10th July 

Taverham High Transition Days For Y6 transitioning to Taverham High  

Thursday 17th July Y6 Leavers’ service  10.30am @ Horsford Church led by Reverend 
Margaret. Parents/carers welcome. 

Thursday 17th July & Friday 
18th July 

Y6 Performance 6.00pm 

Monday 21st July End of year service Whole school service at Mill Lane led by Reverend 
Margaret. Children from Holt Road will walk up to 
join the service. 

Tuesday 22nd July Non-uniform Day Donation to the PTA 

Y6 Awards’ ceremony 9am – Y6 parents invited 

Break up for summer holidays  

Wednesday 23rd July SUMMER HOLIDAYS 

 


